PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Xiaodong Wu	12/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. James G. Schwade M.D.	
Street Address:	7867 N. Kendall Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 105	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33156	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12045000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)670-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

305 670-9000 Phone:

Email: spinkert@pinkertlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven D. Pinkert Address Line 1: 9100 S. Dadeland Blvd.

Suite 1702 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33156

WU-GYN ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven D. Pinkert

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - Wu Gyn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023694 FRAME: 0982

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, XIAODONG WU, hereinafter referred to as Inventor, did file an application for a United States Patent for an invention titled: Repositionable Gynecological Applicator for Image-guided Radiosurgery (IGRS) and Image-guided Radiation Therapy (IGRT) for Localized Treatment of Gynecological Tumors, Application No. 12/045,000 on March 9, 2008; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said invention and,

Whereas, JAMES G. SCHWADE, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose address is 7867 N. Kendall Drive, Suite 105, Miami, Florida 33156 is desirous of acquiring fifty percent (50%) ownership right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the costs associated with the prosecution of said patent application and issuance of a patent, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Inventor, do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and interest in and to the invention and Patent issued for Application No. 12/045,000; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use and purpose, for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this Dec. 17	day of December, 2009,
at 9100 S. Dadeland	Blv6. Ste 1702, Miami FL 33156.
v.	
	(Signature)

State of FLORIDA)

County of DADE) SS:

Before me personally appeared XIAODONG WU

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 11

of December, 2009.

Seal

(Notary Public)

JENNIFER M. SIDRON
MY COMMISSION # DD 858014
EXPIRES: September 28, 2010
Bonded Do Acoust Explications

REEL: 023694 FRAME: 0983